Tavola

Posizione

MicrofichesExcel

Codice

Quant

Ing

PR RPRRPRPRRPRPRPRREPRPRRPRPRPRREPRPRPREPRPREPRPRRERRERRERRERER

PR R
SREBoom~v~ouorwNR

NNRNNMNRNNMNNNNEERRE R R
OCONVNOURWNRPO®O©®~NO®O N

T1P52MI-A-011200
T1P52MI-A-011300
T11119
TORO00037
T1P52MI-011400
T11118
T152MI1-011600
T11124
T152MI1-021019
T1P52MI-A-011005
T1P52MI-A-011004
T172MM-060002
TORO00027
TORO00025
T152MI1-011500
TORO00059
T152MI1-011002
T1P52MI-A-011800
T11118
T152MI1-011017
T1P52MI-011018
T152MI1-011015
T1P39MB-022306
T1P52MI-A-011006
T1P39MB-012006
T1P39MB-012005
T152MI1-021016
T1P39MB-012003
T1P52MI-A-011007

NRPRPRWONRPRRPRRPUONRPRPRPRREPRPRPENNRPNRPNNARRER

Page 1

LH Crankcase
RH Crankcase
Crankcase gasket
Screw M5x%6
Bush
Locating bush @10x14
Oil inlet hose
O-Ring 9X1,7
Bolt M6X12
Stud bolt
Stud bolt
Bearing 22X50X14
Bearing 6202
Bearing 6004
Bush
Oil seal FB22X35X5
Oil seal 25X40X8
Filter support bracket
Locating bush @10x14
Bolt M6x60
Bolt M6x70
Bolt M6x100
Joint.p. 6x30
Bolt M6x105
Bolt M8x50
Bolt M8x45
Washer @8
Plug M8
Bolt M8x55



NNDNNNNNNDNDDN

MicrofichesExcel

1 T1P52MI-A-012002 1 Crankcase cover gasket
2 T1P52MI-A-012001 1 Crankcase cover LH
3 T1P52MI-A-012201 5 Cover sec. screw

4 T1P52MI-A-012003 1 Packing

5 T1P52MI-A-012103 2 Bush

6 T1P52MI-A-012101 1 Filter box

7 T1P52MI-A-012104 1 Filtering element

8 T1P52MI-A-012102 1 Filter case cover

9 T1P52MI-A-012004 2 Bolt M6x18

10 T1P52MI-A-012202 5 Puffer

Page 2



W WWWWWWwWwwwwwwwWwWwwwwwwwow

©oOo~NOOULh WNPE

19

21
22

T1P52MI-013001
T1P52MI-013005
T152MI1-011017
T152MI1-013010
T152MI1-013008
TORO00037
T152MI1-013009
T152MI1-021009
T152MI1-021008
T152MI1-013004
T152MI1-013014
T152MI1-013003
T152MI1-013012
T152MI1-013006
T152MI1-013013
T152MI1-013002
T152MI1-021005
TORO00073

T1P52MI-A-013007

T152MI1-013100
T152MI1-021014

T172MM-013005

MicrofichesExcel

P RPRPRRPRPNRPRPRRPRPRPRRPREPRPORPNNNERER

Page 3

Crankcase cover RH
Crankcase cover gasket
Bolt M6x60
Bolt M6x50
Bolt M6x35
Screw M5x%6
Bolt M6x40
Packing for cap
Plug
Spring
O-Ring 35%3
Oil filter plug
Water outlet union
Breather pipe
O-Ring 18x3
Oil dipstick
Locating bush @10x14
Clamp D12.5
Breather tube
Oll filter
Washer @12

Oil exh. plug M12x1.25



I R R T TR T TR T i Sl S S S S S S S S S S

O©CoO~NOOOTHAS WNPE

NNNNRPRRERRRRRRE
WNPRPOOONOUNWNERO

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-021006
T1P52MI-A-021021
T152MI-080008
T1P52MI-A-021011
TORO00001
T1P39MB-021200
T1P52MI-A-021022
T1P52MI-A-140002
TORO00075
T1P52MI-A-141000
T1P39MB-140001
T1P52MI-A-140005
TORO00076
T152MI1-021019
TORO00061
T1P52MI-A-140006
T1P52MI-A-140003
T1P52MI-A-143000
T1P52MI-A-142001
T1P52MI-A-142002
T1P52MI-A-142003
T1P52MI-A-142004
T1P52MI-A-022023

PRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRNRPWORRPRPNRPNNRPRRNRER

Page 4

Cylinder head cover
Packing
Locating bush @8x14
Cylinder head cover gasket
Washer @6 D-Cr
Packing
Cylinder head sec. bolt
Air intake pipe
Clamp A18
Check Valve
Valve bracket
Air intake pipe
Clamp Al16
Bolt M6X12
Bolt M6x14-D-Cr
Breather tube
Crankcase breather
Cylinder head breather valve
Air filter
Retainer
Filtering element
Air cleaner cover
Valve bracket



ol o1 or oo oo o1 o1 ol

MicrofichesExcel

1 T152MI1-023001 1 Chain shoe

2 T152MI1-023200 1 Chain shoe

3 T152MI-023300 1 Timing chain tightener
4 T152MI1-023305 1 Washer @8.5

5 T152MI1-023306 1 Spring

6 T152MI1-023007 1 Bolt

7 T152MI-023004 1 Chain tightener gasket
8 T152MI-022400 1 Timing chain

9 T152MI1-023006 1 Pin

10 T152MI1-023008 2 Bolt M6x18

Page 5



(el e e o NN e le Nl Nele) e e Mo Mo Mo N6

oO~NO U WNBE

[N
NP Oo©

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-024100
T152MI1-040010
T152MI1-040011

T1P52MI-A-024002

TORO00067

T1P52MI-A-024003

TORO00069

T1P52MI-A-024001

T1P52MI-A-024200
T152MI1-021005

T1P39MB-022015
T152MI1-022007
T152MI1-022500
T152MI1-022001

T1P52MI-022003
T152MI1-022004
T152MI1-022005
T152MI1-022006
T152MI1-022002

P ADNNMNNNNENNNERERNNRERREREPR

Page 6

Camshaft
Spring
Oil channel joint
Pinion
Circlip @10
Rocker shaft
Circlip @42
Rocker levers support
Lever
Locating bush @10x14
Timing pinion sec. bolt
Exaust valve
Valve grommet
Stop washer
Valve outer spring
Valve inner spring
Valve return spring
Half cone
Valve, in



NN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN N NN N NN

P e
RPHoo~v~ourwnr

NNRNNMNNNNNNE R R E R
CO~NOURWNRLROO®O~N®O AN

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-022300
T152MI1-022018
T152MI1-022019
T152MI1-022016

T1P39MB-022019
TORO00074
T152MI1-080013

T1P52MI-A-022100
T152MI1-023008
T152MI1-022200

T1P52MI-A-022600
T152MI-090005
T152MI1-022801
T152MI1-022802
T152MI1-022810
T152MI1-022803
T152MI1-022804

T1P39MB-022017
T172MM-022400
T152MI1-022012
T152MI1-022013
T172MM-022007
TORO00065
T152MI1-021017
T152MI1-021005
T1P52MI-022011
T152MI1-022303

RPRPNNNMNNARMRPRRPRRPRPRPRPNRPRPREPEPNNANRRERER

Page 7

Cylinder head
O-Ring 27x2
Packing
O-Ring 29.7x2.8
Tube
Clamp A6.5
Bolt M6x22
Induction pipe
Bolt M6x18
Clamp
Water temperature sensor
Bolt M6x16
Thermostat cover
Oil seal
Bimetal, thermostatic
Thermostat case
0O-Ring 14.8x1.9
T coupling
Spark.plug
Washer @8
Acorn nut
Exhaust pipe stud
Washer 6-D-Cr
Bolt M6x25
Locating bush @10x14
Cylinder head gasket
Plug



MicrofichesExcel

8 1 T1P52MI-023100 1 Cylinder

8 2 T152MI1-080013 1 Bolt M6x22

8 3 T1P52MI-023005 1 Cylinder gasket

8 4 T152MI1-021005 2 Locating bush @10x14
8 5 TORO00077 2 Clamp B20

8 6 T1P52MI-A-023007 1 Water intake pipe

8 7 TORO00065 1 Washer 6-D-Cr

Page 8



MicrofichesExcel

[t X
/ BN
| a;hj." ::' t F:Ig?f af R
{ e
]

T1P52MI-A-031000
T1P52MI-A-032000
T152MI-033000
T152MI-030002 Bolt M5x16

T152MI-030001 Grommet

1 Rotor
1
1
2
1
T152MI-030003 3 Bolt M5x30
1
1
3
1

Backplate
Pick-up

T152MI-051004 Washer 14x28x2
T152MI-040008 Nut M14x1.25
T152MI1-090006 Screw M6x12
T152MI-092000 Clutch

© © © © © © © ©©©
Boom~wouswNnpek

Page 9



10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

O©oOo~NOOULh WNPE

B
= o

T1P52MI-A-041000

T1P58MJ-040004
T1P58MJ-040005
T1P58MJ-042000
T1P52MI-040001
T152MI1-040002
T152MI1-040011
T152MI1-040010
T152MI1-040006
T152MI1-040003
T152MI1-040009

MicrofichesExcel

PNRPRRPRPRRERRERRPRE

Page 10

Crankshatft, assy.
Lower piston ring
Upper piston ring
Scraper ring
Piston
Wrist pin
Oil channel joint
Spring
Key
Circlip, piston pin
Pin 2X11.5



11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

SBoom~v~ouhswNkr o

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-051000
T1P52MI-A-051001
T1P52MI-A-051002
T152MI-051004
T172MM-051007
T1P52MI-A-051110
T1P52MI-A-051101
T1P52MI-A-051102
T1P52MI-A-051103
T1P52MI-A-051104
T1P52MI-A-051105

WRRPRRRPRORRRERPRE

Page 11

Pulley, assy.
Pulley hub
Fast pulley-half
Washer 14x28x2
Nut M14x1.5
Roller
Sliding pulley-half
Bush
Clamp
Roller housing
Shoe



12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

©CoO~NOOOITDS WNEO

NNNNNRPRREPREBRRRER
EWONPOOONOUDNWNEO

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-052000
T1P52MI-A-052100
T1P52MI-A-052200
T1P52MI-A-052001
T1P52MI-A-052005
T1P52MI-A-052006
T1P52MI-A-052002
T1P52MI-A-052003
T1P52MI-A-052004
T172MM-052310
T1P52MI-A-052300
TORO00031
TORO00071
T1P52MI-A-052009
T1P52MI-A-052008
T1P52MI-A-052007
T1P52MI-A-052400
T172MM-052008
T1P52MI-A-052503
T1P52MI-A-052510
T1P52MI-A-052501
T1P52MI-A-052520
T1P52MI-A-052502
T1P52MI-A-052530
T1P52MI-A-053000

PWWWRRPWRNRPRPRNRPRPRNRPWOWRRPRRRERRPR

Page 12

Clutch assy
Driven half pulley
Driven half pulley

Bush
Plastic washer
Washer
Clutch spring
Pin

Roller guide
Bearing 22x29x18

Stop washer

Bearing 61902
Circlip 28A
O-Ring
Clamp
Special nut
Clutch case
Nut M12x1.25
Circlip 7

Clutch hub

Anchor plate

Clutch shoe
Brake shoe spring

Rubber buffer

Toothed belt



13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

PR e
REhEBoo~v~ourwnr

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MJ-060002
TORO00029
T1P52MI-A-060002
T1P58MI-060003
T1P52MI-A-060004
TORO00026
T1P52MI-A-061000
T172MM-011009
TORO00028
T1P52MI-A-060005
T1P52MI-A-060006
T152MI1-021005

NRPRRRPRRPRRRERRPRRE

Page 13

Mainshaft
Bearing 6301
Lay shaft
Intermediate gear
Washer 12
Bearing 6201
Counter shaft
Stop washer 34x52x5
Bearing 6205LLU
Packing for gear box
Gear box
Locating bush @10x14



14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

O©CoO~NOOOTHA WNPE

I e e N
ODNWNPRO

T152MI1-021019
T1P52MI-072000
TORO00070
T152MI-070001
T152MI-073000
T1P52MI-070002
T152MI-070003
T152MI-071001
T152MI-071002
T152MI-071005
T152MI-071006
T152MI-071003
TORO00066
T152MI-071004
T152MI-071000

MicrofichesExcel

RPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRNRPRRRERPR

Page 14

Bolt M6X12
Crankcase oil pump
Circlip 10
Oil pump gear
Oil pump chain
Crankcase oil pump
Bolt M6x28
Oil punp shaft
Oil punp body
External rotor oil pump
Locating bush @4%6.5
Qil pump cover
Screw M3x12
Internal rotor oil pump
Oil pump assembly



15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

O©CoO~NOOOTHAS WNPE

e e
ORWNRERO

R

T152MI-080003
TORO00024
TORO00068

T152MI1-080012

T152MI1-080013

T152MI1-080010

T152MI1-080011

T152MI-080005

T152MI-080004

T152MI1-080008

T152MI-080006

T152MI-080007

T152MI1-081000

T152MI1-080009
TORO00030

MicrofichesExcel

PRPRPRPRPRNRPRPRRPREPNONNRERPR

Page 15

@r? ]

Coolant punp shaft
Bearing 6000/P6
Circlip 26
Bolt M6x32
Bolt M6x22
Bolt M6x10
Washer 6x12x1
Water pump cover
Water pump cover gasket
Locating bush @8x14
Rotor
Washer 7.5x13x1.2
Mechanical seal
Oil seal 12x20x5
Bearing 6901/P6



16
16
16
16
16
16
16

~NOoO O WN B

T1P52MI-093000
T152MI1-090002
T152MI1-090001
T152MI1-090004
T152MI1-021019
T152MI1-091000
T152MI-090005

MicrofichesExcel

NRPRRRRER

Page 16

Starter motor
Intermediate gear pin
Idler Gear
Bracket
Bolt M6X12
Starter driven gear
Bolt M6x16



17

MicrofichesExcel

T1P52MI-A-100000 1

Page 17

Carburettor assy.




18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

oO~NO O WNBE

PREREEEREE
NOUDNWNRO

T501-010100
TORO00015
T501-010200
TORO00034
TORO00018
T501-010300
T501-010400
TORO00019
T501-010500
TORO00020
T501-010600
T501-010700
T501-010800
TORO00011
TORO00032
T501-010900
T501-011000

MicrofichesExcel

PRPWONRPRPRPRARARRENNECR

Page 18

Battery cover
Bolt M6X16
Fuel tank bracket
Bolt M6
Bolt M6X55
Frame
Front right foot peg support bracket
Bolt M8X12
Rear right foot peg support bracket
Bolt M8X16
Front left foot peg support bracket
Clip
Front right foot peg support bracket
Bolt M10X50
Nut M10
Damper mount hanger pin
Damper mount hanger



19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

O©CoO~NOOOTHAS WNPE

TORO00043
T501-020100
T501-020200

TORO00010

TORO00009
T501-020300
T501-020400
T501-020500
T501-020600
T501-020700
T501-020800
T501-020900
T501-021000
T501-021100
T501-021200

TORO00042
T501-021300
T501-021400

MicrofichesExcel

PNNRRPRPRPRRPRPRPRRPREPRLRNNRPRERELD

Page 19

Fender fastening screw M6x20
R.H. fork leg assembly
L.H. fork leg assembly

Bolt M10X45
Bolt M10X40
Steering stem
Lower cover, lower bearing
Ball cage
Upper cover, lower bearing
Lower cover, upper bearing
Ball cage
Upper cover, upper bearing
Washer
Nut
Front mudguard
Screw M5X12
Washer
Tool box



20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

O©CoOoO~NOOAWNE

=
= o

MicrofichesExcel

T501-030100
T501-030200
T501-030300
T501-030400
T501-030500
T501-030600
T501-030700
T501-030800
TORO00039
T501-030900
T501-031000

PRPRARRPRRPRREPNRPRE

Front wheel axle
Speed.dr.p.
Bearing 5201-RZ
Guard ring
Inner spacer
Tyre 100/80-16
Front wheel rim
Valve
Flanged nut M12X1.25
Packing
L.H. spacer



MicrofichesExcel

21 1 T501-040100 1 Central stand

21 2 T501-040200 1 Central stand rubber ring

21 3 TORO00008 2 Bolt M10X25

21 4 T501-040300 2 Bush

21 5 TORO00015 1 Bolt M6X16

21 6 T501-040400 1 Right foot rest spring

21 7 T501-040500 1 Bolt

21 8 T501-040600 1 Rear left foot peg support bracket
21 9 T501-040700 1 Rear right foot peg support bracket
21 10 T501-040800 2 Pin 1.6X24

21 11 T501-040900 2 Washer @6

21 12 T501-041000 2 Pin

21 13 T501-041200 2 Underfootrest R.H.

21 14 T501-041300 2 Rear R.H. foot peg

21 15 T501-041400 1 Rear L.H. foot peg

21 16 T501-041500 1 Underfootrest L.H.

21 17 T501-041600 1 Central stand spring

21 18 T501-041700 1 Left foot rest spring

Page 21



22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

oO~NO U WNBE

PR RERRERERRE
©CO~NOUAWNERO

MicrofichesExcel

T501-050100
TORO00015
T501-050200
T501-050300
T501-050400
T501-050500
T501-050600
T501-050700
T501-050800
TORO00014
T501-050900
T501-051000
T501-051100
T501-051200
TORO00017
T501-051300
T501-051400
T501-051500
T501-051600

PRPRRPRPRNNRRPRPRNRPORRPRRERRLRNR

Page 22

Water tank plug
Bolt M6X16
Air intake
Plug
Water tank
Pipe
Clamp
Rubber hose
Sheath
Screw M6X12

3-way connection

Rubber hose
Radiator
Washer

Screw M6X25

Rubber hose

Rubber hose

Rubber hose
Engine



23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

oO~NO U WNBE

PR R e
WN RO

TORO00009
TORO00032
T501-060100
TORO00022
T501-060200
T501-060300
T501-060400
T501-060500
T501-060600
T501-060700
T501-060800
T501-060900
TORO00012

MicrofichesExcel

NRPRPRRRPRPRRPENNMNNON

Page 23

Bolt M10X40
Nut M10
Rear shock absorber
Bolt M8X32
Outer plate
Packing
Suspension arm
Roller cage
Bearing 6303RS
Circlip 47
Packing
Bush
Bolt M10X55



24
24
24
24
24
24

U WNBE

T501-070100
T501-070200
T501-070300
T501-070400
T501-070500
TORO00035

MicrofichesExcel

P NNR R

Page 24

Spacer
Valve
Inner spacer
Tyre
Rear wheel rim
Flanged nut M16



25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

oO~NO O WNBE

PR EPREPRE o
OUDNWNRERO

TORO00016
T501-080100
TORO00034
T501-080200
T501-080300
T501-080400
TORO00015
T501-080500
T501-080600
T501-080700
T501-080800
T501-080900
T501-081000
T501-081100
TORO00038
T501-081200

MicrofichesExcel

RPRRPRRPRRPRPRREPARRRERRERER

Page 25

Bolt M6X20
Horn
Bolt M6
Screw M5X10

Speedometer transmission
Spark plug cable

Bolt M6X16
Ignition switch
Cable harness

Fuse holder

Electronic control unit

Starter relay
Regulator

Unit turn signal lamps

Screw M5X16

Saddle clamp cable



26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

O©CoO~NOOOTHA WNPE

T501-090100
TORO0006
TORO00006
TORO00054

T501-090200

T501-090300

T501-090400

T501-090500
TORO00006

MicrofichesExcel

NRPRPRRLRNNRRE

Page 26

Muffler, assy.
Flanged bolt M10x55
Flanged bolt M10x55

Acorn nut M8x25
Spring Washer
Exhaust manifold gasket M16
Heat guard
Heat guard protection
Flanged bolt M10x55



MicrofichesExcel

27 1 T501-100100 1 Air cleaner box

27 2 T501-100200 1 Filtering element

27 3 T501-100300 1 Panel

27 4 TOR00064 7 Self tapping screw ST4.2X16
27 5 TORO00062 2 Bolt M6X25

27 6 TOR00063 2 Screw M5X10

27 7 T501-100400 1 Oil tube

Page 27



28
28
28
28
28

abwNBE

T501-110100
TORO00046
TORO00049

T501-110200
TORO00015

MicrofichesExcel

OR R RRE

Page 28

Rear mudguard
Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
Self tapping screw ST4.8x17
Rear wheelhouse
Bolt M6X16



29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

e
REBowo~v~ouorwnr

T501-121100
T501-121200
T501-120200
T501-120300
TORO00032
TORO00007
T501-120400
T501-120500
T501-120600
T501-120700
T501-120800
T501-120900

MicrofichesExcel

RPRRPRRRRPRPRRERRRPRE

Page 29

L.H. rear-view mirror
R.H. rear-view mirror

Grip, L.H.

Handlebars, assy.

Nut M10

Flanged bolt M10X50

Washer
Throttle control

Throttle control cover

Throttle sleeve

Throttle control transmission
Throttle twist grip



30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

oO~NO U WNBE

NNNNBERRPRRRRERERE
WNPFPOOONOUNWNRO

MicrofichesExcel

T501-130100
T501-130200
TORO00004
T501-130300
T501-130400
T501-130500
TORO00036
T501-130600
T501-130700
TORO00040
TORO00057
TORO00056
T501-130800
T501-130900
T501-131000
T501-131100
T501-131200
TORO00005
T501-131300
T501-131400
T501-131500
T501-131600
TORO00041

R NRPRRPNRPRRPRPANRPRRREPRPRREPRPRLRNRER

Page 30

Front brake system
U bolt
Flanged bolt M6x22
Brake master cyl.
Brake lever
Lever sec. bolt
Flanged nut M6
Stop switch
Wire
Screw M4x12
Washer @4
Spring Washer @4
Banjo bolt
Copper gasket
Front brake pipe
Clip
Caliper
Flanged bolt M8x25
ABS System
Pads pair
Pin
Brake plate
Screw M6x25



31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

MicrofichesExcel

oO~NO U WNBE

T501-140100
T501-140200
T501-140300
T501-140400
T501-140500
T501-140600
T501-140700
TORO00033
T501-140800
T501-140900
T501-141000
T501-141100
T501-141200
TORO00015
TORO00020
T501-141300

RPANRPRRRPRPRPRENURRERRERER

Page 31

Fuel level gauge
Packing
Clamp

Fuel pipe
Fuel cock
Clip
Fuel pipe
Nut M14
Fuel filter
Filler cap
Packing for cap
Fuel tank
Oil tube
Bolt M6X16
Bolt M8X16
Fuel tank bracket



[

MicrofichesExcel

O©CoO~NOOOTDAS WNPE

T501-150100 1 Headlamp, assy
TORO00046 2 Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
T501-150300 1 Headlamp support bracket
T501-150400 1 Headlamp bulb
T501-150500 1 Bulb socket
T501-150600 1 Side/taillight bulb 12V 5W
T501-150700 1 Wire
T501-150800 1 Screw M5X16
TORO00058 1 Washer @5
0 T501-150900 1 Plate M5

Page 32



MicrofichesExcel

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

O©CoO~NOOOTHAS WNPE

TORO00051
T501-160100
T501-160200
T501-160300
T501-160400
T501-160500
T501-160600

TORO00052
T501-160700

RPRARPRRNRPRPEREN

Page 33

Self tapping screw ST3.8X9
Rear LH turn signal lens
Rear lamp glass
Rear RH turn signal lens
Bulb for trafficator light 12V12wW
Tail lamp bulb 12V21/5W
Headlamp body
Self tapping screw ST4.2X13
Tail lamp cable harness



MicrofichesExcel

o T—o
[
12

3
34 1 T501-170100 1 LH front turn signal
34 2 T501-170200 1 RH front turn signal
34 3 T501-170300 1 Front LH turn signal lens
34 4 T501-170400 1 Front RH turn signal lens
34 5 T501-170500 4 Bulb
34 6 T501-170600 2 Blinkers wiring
34 7 TORO00046 4 Self tapping screw ST4.2x12

Page 34



MicrofichesExcel

35 1 T501-180100 1 Fairing,RH.

35 2 TORO00078 8 Self tapping screw ST4.2
35 3 T501-180200 1 Fairing,LH.

35 4 T501-180300 1 Spoiler

35 5 TORO00046 16 Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
35 6 TOR00023 1 Bolt M8X35

Page 35



36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

O~NO UL WNPE

T501-190100
TORO00044
T501-190200
T501-190300
T93253
T501-190400
T501-190500
T501-190600

MicrofichesExcel

[
wkF

PRPRRPUORDN

Page 36

Radiator grill
Self tapping screw ST4.2x12

Screw M6x16

Front. cover

Plate ST4.2
R.H. protection
L.H. protection

Grill



MicrofichesExcel

37 1 T501-200100 1 Saddle

37 2 T501-200200 1 Saddle pin

37 3 TOR00034 1 Bolt M6

37 4 T501-200300 1 Helmet huosing

37 5 T501-200400 1 Saddle lock body

37 6 TOR00013 2 Flanged bolt M6X16

37 7 TORO00072 4 Washer @6

37 8 TORO00055 1 Nut M6

37 9 T501-200500 1 Reservoir Lid

37 10 TORO00045 2 Self tapping screw ST4.2x12

Page 37

10



MicrofichesExcel

38 1 T501-210100 1 Meter assy, combination
38 2 TORO00045 3 Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
38 3 T501-210200 1 Meter assy wiring

Page 38



39
39
39
39
39
39

1
2
3
4
5
6

04

T501-220100
TORO00047
T501-220200
TORO00079
T501-220300
TORO00013

MicrofichesExcel

Battery 12V7A
Self tapping screw ST4.8X12
Battery sec. strap
Plate ST4.8
Battery cover
Flanged bolt M6X16

NP RRRR

Page 39



40
40
40
40

A WN PR

T501-230100
TORO00016
TORO00048
TORO00080

MicrofichesExcel

N O A

Page 40

Footrest
Bolt M6X20
Self tapping screw ST4.8X12
Self tapping screw ST4.8



41
41

T501-240100
TORO00021

MicrofichesExcel

Page 41

Rear lugg. carrier
Bolt M8X25



MicrofichesExcel

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

oO~NO U WNBE

PR R e
WN RO

TORO00048
T501-250100
T501-250200
T501-250300
T501-250400

TORO00050
T501-250500
T501-250600

TORO00053
T501-250700
T501-250800
T501-250900
T501-251000

PRRPRRPRPRNRPRPRLREN

Page 42

Self tapping screw ST4.8X12
Horn support bracket
Container door
Cover, L.H.

Cover, R.H.

Self tapping screw ST4.8X20
Container door lock
Clip
Self tapping screw ST4.8x18
Front glove comp.
Hook for helmet
L.H. protection
R.H. protection



43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

O©CoOoO~NOOAWNE

T501-260100
T501-260200
T501-260300
TORO00045
T501-260400
T501-260500
T501-260600
T501-260700
T501-260800

MicrofichesExcel

PRRPRRPRORRRE

Page 43

Rim for headlamp
Front handlebars cover
Rear handlebars cover

Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
Lights switch
Starting button
Lights swich
Horn button
Turn signal lamps switch



44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

O~NO U WNBE

NNNNPERRPRRRRERERE
WNPOOONOUNWNRO

T501-270100
T501-270200
TORO00004
T501-270300
T501-270400
T501-270500
TORO00036
T501-270600
T501-270700
TORO00040
TORO00057
TORO00056
T501-270800
T501-270900
T501-271000
T501-271100
T501-271200
TORO00002
T501-271300
T501-271400
T501-271500
T501-271600
T501-271700

MicrofichesExcel

WRPRNRPRRPNRPRRPRPANRPRRREPRPRRERPRLRNRER

Page 44

Rear brake system
U bolt
Flanged bolt M6x22
Rear brake master cyl.
Lever LH
Lever sec. bolt
Flanged nut M6
Stop switch
Wire
Screw M4x12
Washer @4
Spring Washer @4
Banjo bolt
Copper gasket
Rear brake pipe
Grommet
Rear disk brake caliper
Flanged bolt 8x25
ABS System
Pads pair
Pin
Rear brake disc
Brake disc fastening screw



45
45
45
45

B WN PR

T501-280100
T501-280200
TORO00045
TORO00003

MicrofichesExcel

N R R

Page 45

Water tank cover
Water tank cover
Self tapping screw ST4.2x12
Flanged bolt M6x16



46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

MicrofichesExcel

oO~NO U WNBE

8
7
4
o
(7]

T501-280100 Tool Kit
T501-280200 Water tank cover
T501-280300 Pliers 165
T501-280400 Allen wrench

T501-280500
T501-280600
T501-280700
T501-280800

RPRRPRRRERRER

Page 46

Monkey wrench 10-12
Spark plug wrench
Screwdriver
Monkey wrench 12-14



